508909977 12/09/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI681301

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUZANNA LUI LIN AS THE SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE OF THE EDWARD DANIEL LIN LIVING TRUST	07/25/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	SUZANNA LUI LIN, AS THE TRUSTEE OF THE SUZANNA LUI LIN LIVING TRUST
Street Address:	1109 MILLPOND COURT
City:	OSPREY
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34229

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10758650
Patent Number:	8708982
Patent Number:	9925361
Patent Number:	10729826
Patent Number:	10780201
Patent Number:	11559622
Patent Number:	11712373
Patent Number:	11806215
Patent Number:	12036353
Application Number:	18398071

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6513578402

Email: james.c@cpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES A CARDLE

Address Line 1: PO BOX 407

Address Line 4: LOUDON, TENNESSEE 37774

DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2024
SIGNATURE:	James Cardle
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James Cardle

Total Attachments: 3

source=Lin Assignment Trust signed 072524 1300#page1.tiff source=Lin Assignment Trust signed 072524 1300#page2.tiff source=Lin Assignment Trust signed 072524 1300#page3.tiff

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to THE EDWARD DANIEL LIN LIVING TRUST and in hands paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, SUZANNA LUI LIN, AS THE SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE OF THE EDWARD DANIEL LIN LIVING TRUST, under agreement dated the 1st day of November, 2002, as restated, a revocable trust executed by the decedent that became irrevocable upon the death of the decedent, has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto SUZANNA LUI LIN, AS THE TRUSTEE OF THE SUZANNA LUI LIN LIVING TRUST, under agreement dated the 1st day of November, 2002, as restated, a revocable trust executed by Suzanna Lui Lin, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and/or certain improvements thereto listed below:

- U.S. Patent No. 10,758,650 issued on September 1, 2020, titled CONTROL APPARATUS FOR DELIVERY OF THERAPY TO WOUNDS AND RELATED METHODS OF USE;
- U.S. Patent No. 8,708,982 issued on April 29, 2014, titled WOUND PROTECTION AND THERAPY SYSTEM:
- U.S. Patent No. 9,925,361 issued on March 27, 2018, titled METHODS FOR WOUND PROTECTION AND THERAPY;
- U.S. Patent No. 10,729,826 issued on August 4, 2020, titled WOUND COVER APPARATUS AND RELATED METHODS OF USE;
- U.S. Patent No. 10,780,201 issued on September 22, 2020, titled CONTROL APPARATUS AND RELATED METHODS FOR WOUND THERAPY DELIVERY;
- U.S. Patent No. 11,559,622 issued on January 24, 2023, titled DEFORMATION RESISTANT WOUND THERAPY APPARATUS AND RELATED METHODS OF USE;
- U.S. Patent No. 11,712,373 issued on August 1, 2023, titled WOUND THERAPY APPARATUS WITH SCAR MODULATION PROPERTIES AND RELATED METHODS;
- U.S. Patent No. 11,806,215 issued on November 7, 2023, titled APPARATUS FOR WOUND THERAPY;

U.S. Patent No. 12,036,353 issued on July 16, 2024, titled APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR PRESSURE MANAGEMENT WITHIN A WOUND CHAMBER;

U.S. Patent Application No. 18/398,071 filed on December 27, 2023, titled RESPIRATORY SUPPORT APPARATUS:

together with any continuation, continuation-in-part disclosing improvements, additions, and/or modifications, or divisional applications, and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, and all other countries; and SUZANNA LUI LIN, AS THE SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE OF THE EDWARD DANIEL LIN LIVING TRUST, hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the officials empowered to issue patents in countries foreign to the United States of America to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention and/or improvements, additions, and/or modifications to the said SUZANNA LUI LIN, AS THE TRUSTEE OF THE SUZANNA LUI LIN LIVING TRUST, for the sole use and behoof of itself, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, SUZANNA LUI LIN, AS THE SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE OF THE EDWARD DANIEL LIN LIVING TRUST, has hereunto set hands and seal on the date shown below.

July 29, 2024

Successor Trastee of The Edward Daniel Lin Living

Trust

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF SARASOTA

Acknowledged and subscribed before me by means of physical presence or online notarization, by the Declarant, SUZANNA LUI LIN, as Successor Trustee, who is personally known to me or who has produced as identification; and subscribed by me in the presence of the Declarant, all on the day of day of 2024.

Notary Public (293140)

Printed Name/My Commission Expires:

